MKE/1026006.1



Attorney Docket No. SAI-33084

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

1. Name of conveying party

102982137

documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party

Chun-Fu Lin	Name: Top Victory Electronics (Taiwan) Co., Ltd.		
	6F, No. 738, Chung Cheng Road, Chung Ho City	<u>'</u>	
	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: March 17, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl 2005 and the application is being sent via Express Mail had identified as Attorney Docket No. SAI-33084.			
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Name: Gary R. Plotecher	7. Total fee \$40.00		
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-2053		
Street Address: 555 West Wells Street			
Suite 1900			
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202-3819			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy i	is a	
Gary R. Plotecher Name of Person Signing Signature	totecher 1 April 05 Date		
04/06/2005 FFANAEIA 00000046 11098206	Total number of pages including cover sheet: Three	<u>(3)</u>	
04 FC:8021 40.00 0P			

Express Mail No. EV405081497US

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

	it agreement is applic NG CONTROL MODULE			
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to	in this agr	reement are:	
(check one) x a	patent application f	or this inve	ention, executed	i by the ASSIGNOR(S
C	concurrently with thi	s assignme	ent.	
T	J.S. patent application	on Serial N	lo	, filed
a	U.S. patent applica	ion based	on PCT Interna	tional Application
1	No, file	d on (date)		(U.S. patent
2	application Serial No	·	_, if known)	
τ	J.S. Patent No		, issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PATENT	RIGHTS also inc	lude all d	livisions, reissu	ies, continuations and
extensions of the pa	atents and patent app	lications ic	dentified above.	
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned u	ınder this a	igreement are:	
(check one) X	J.S. patent rights on	l y.		
	Worldwide patent rig	hts. In this	case, the assign	nee shall have the
r	ight to claim the ber	efit of the	filing date of ar	ny U.S. or foreign
	patent application for		_	
The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in	this agree	ment is (or are)	the inventor(s) whose
				pplemental Sheets(s).
	EE referred to in this			
	ee)TOP_VICTORY	•		CO., LTD.
	6F., No. 73			
	Taipei Hsie			
The ASSIGNEE	is:			
(check one)	An Individual.			
, —	A Partnership.		•	
X	A Corporation of _	Taiwan	(spe	ecify state or country)
	(other)			_

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its. successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chun Fu hin	Chun-Fu LIN	March 17, 2005	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	_
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	_
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	_
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	_

Page 2

RECORDED: 04/04/2005